



Purchasing Services
5735 47th Avenue Sacramento, CA 95824
(916) 643-9460
Robert Aldama, Purchasing Manager II

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Date: **August 29, 2023**
Issued by: Sacramento City Unified

Question 3. What are the current rates with your current vendor?

Response: See attached for previous rates.

Question 4. Are you currently paying price increases for Fuel surcharges?

Response: No.

Question 5. & DQ \RX SOHDVH SURYLGH D FRS\ RI WKH GLVWULFW¶V WUDQV addition to the certificate of insurance provided by your current vendor?

Response: There is no current agreement until award of bid. The agreement and insurance requirements are stated in bid.

Question 6. Can you please provide samples of invoices from your current transportation provider?

Response: See attached sample of transportation invoice.

Question 7. +RZ PDQ\ URXWHV YHKLFOHV DUH FXUUHQWO\ XVHG WR WUDQ number of students per vehicle?

Response: The District anticipates substantial increase of student services from previous years. Review the 6FRSH RI 6HUYLEFHV DQG ³([KLELW \$´ IRU VSHFLILHG UHTXLUHPHQWV

AD1.01 Responses to Questions – Cont.

Question 8. Do you currently transport any students in wheelchair-accessible vehicles? If so, how many vehicles are currently being used?

Response: Yes. The contractor will be required to provide services for wheelchair pupils for whom the District has assumed transportation responsibility. Previous minimum wheelchair accessible vehicles has been four.

Question 9. Do you require any special equipment to transport the students? eg. Safety Vest (Harness), Car equipment based on the current contract? f such

Response: Scope of Services / Seatbelts for specific requirements.

Question 10. Can this BID be awarded to multiple vendors?

Response: Yes.

Question 11. Can we submit a base fee plus mileage?

Response: Use bid form to submit proposed rate(s).

Question 12. Does the district have Special Needs / McKinney Vento students to transport to school? If so, how many and how does the district transport the students?

Response: Yes. Enrollment not yet finalized.

Question 13. Is the District exceeding its transportation budget?

Response: No.

Question 14. What are the Insurance limits and requirements? The capacity of vehicles used by alternative student transportation companies is way smaller in comparison with the school yellow bus. Can the district make

AD1.01 Responses to Questions – Cont.

Question 18.

